

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2994 OF 2014

Vinod Madhav Raut And Ors ...Petitioners
 Versus
 Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. B. G. Tangsali for Petitioners.

Ms. Rupali Adhate i/b. Komal Punjabi for Respondent-BMC.

Mr. Nilesh Datar, Administrative Officer (Aided School) is present.

CORAM: **G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.**

DATE: **4th NOVEMBER 2025**

P.C.

1. This Petition is filed under Article 226 of the Constitution of India praying for the only relief which is as under:-

“a) That this Hon’ble Court be please to issue writ of mandamus or a writ in the nature of mandamus or any other appropriate writ, order or direction under Article 226 of the Constitution directing the Respondents to forthwith release the pension of the Petitioners and arrears of pension alongwith 18% interest of the Petitioners.”

2. The learned Counsel for the Municipal Corporation has placed on record a compilation of documents and submits that the arrears have been paid to the Petitioners except Petitioner No.4 who was not eligible for the benefit.

3. As the learned Counsel for the Petitioner would intend to take instructions, stand over to 7th November 2025.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)