

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2994 OF 2014

LAXMI  
SUBHASH  
SONTAKKE

Digitally signed by  
LAXMI SUBHASH  
SONTAKKE  
Date: 2025.11.10  
12:47:22 +0530

Vinod Madhav Raut & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. B. G. Tangsali for Petitioners.

Ms. Anuja Tirmali a/w Pratik Garde i/b. Rupali Adhate i/b. Komal Punjabi for  
Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

Mr. Nilesh Datar, Administrative Officer ( Aided School) is present.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &  
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 7<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. As a matter of last chance, stand over to 14<sup>th</sup> November 2025.
2. To be tagged along with Writ Petition No. 428 of 2014.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)