

JYOTI  
RAJESH  
MANE

Digitally signed  
by JYOTI  
RAJESH MANE  
Date: 2025.11.25  
12:01:38 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2994 OF 2014

Vinod Madhav Raut And 3 Ors ...Petitioners  
Versus  
Brihanmumbai Municipal  
Corporation And 2 Ors ...Respondents

Mr. Balkrishna G. Tangsali, for Petitioners.

Ms. Rupali Adhate i/b. Ms. Komal Punjabi for Respondent No.1/BMC.

Mr. Nilesh Datar, Administrative Officer, Private Primary School.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &  
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 21<sup>st</sup> NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Leave to amend to incorporate additional prayers and averments and consequential amendments. Let the amendment be carried out within a period of two weeks from today.
2. Amended copy of the Petition be served on the learned counsel for the Municipal Corporation.
3. List the proceedings on 11<sup>th</sup> December 2025.
4. In the meantime the reply affidavit to the amended Petition be placed on record. Despite this we would also request the officer of the Municipal Corporation to look into the issues and ascertain whether the same can be resolved.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)