

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2994 OF 2014

Vinod Madhav Raut & Ors.

...Petitioners

Vs.

Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation & Ors.

...Respondents

None for Petitioners.

Ms. Rupali Adhate with Mr. Pratik Garde i/b. Ms. Komal Punjabi for BMC.

Mr. Nilesh Datar, Administrative Officer (Private Primary Aided Schools),  
Education Department present.

Mr. Ahmed Ansari i/b. Mr. Ravi Kumar Mishra for Respondent No.2.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &  
AARTI SATHE, JJ.  
DATE: 11 DECEMBER 2025.

P.C.

1. None for the petitioners. It appears that due to passage of time, the petitioners are not interested to prosecute this petition.
2. Dismissed for want of prosecution.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)