



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.2994 OF 2014**

Vinod Madhav Raut and ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation and ors. .... Respondents

\*\*\*\*

Adv. Balkrishna Gajanan Tangsali, for the petitioners.

Adv. Pushpa Yadav, for the respondent-BMC.

\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &  
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

**DATE : 5<sup>th</sup> MAY 2026**

**P.C. :**

List the writ petition on 23/06/2026.

**(S. M. MODAK, J.)**

**(M. S. KARNIK, J.)**